
From: OANews oregonamaranthnews@gmail.com
Subject: Grand Court Postponed - to be rescheduled
Date: March 2, 2023 at 12:30 AM
To: Alison Priest ncmom9700@gmail.com, Wally Stensland oncorincus@aol.com, Debby Gordon stardust_1998_99@hotmail.com,

Josh Eby josheby443@gmail.com, Janie Long JLongB4@aol.com, Amber Drake schoona@live.com, Lynn McCall
lmlmccall@yahoo.com, Ilene Smith ismith5578@gmail.com, Elsie Hesseltine elsiem1212@msn.com, Ruth Haag
rbhaag2@cs.com, Jessica Imbleau jessica.imbleau@gmail.com, Patricia Crouse paich73@hotmail.com, Rebecca Nance
brindle_gal@yahoo.com, Cheryl DeLong quilter558@aol.com, Sharon Gordon SHARONGORDON5050@gmail.com,
Kathy Cumiford dcumiford@aol.com, Ann Alf grandmaann48@gmail.com, Paul Nance pdnance@q.com, Judy Jones
justjj61@gmail.com, Courtney Priest queenharley157@gmail.com, Jesika Myers jesika.myers@gmail.com, Pam Woolcock
pjwoolcock@msn.com, Don C Beaton DCBeaton145@aol.com, Sally Mills sallyumills@hotmail.com, Jim Crueger
jim.crueger@gmail.com, Polly Hicks pollywallie@gmail.com, Sherilyn Mobley mobley@mac.com, Ruth & Alan Spreen
spreeikre@yahoo.com, Josh Eisele eisman22500@gmail.com, Phil DeLong phild86@aol.com, Anne Beaton
hlannieb@yahoo.com, Don W Beaton bldredhd@yahoo.com, Erin Yantis rin4god@yahoo.com, Jake Imbleau
jimbleau@gmail.com, Jeff Rollman jrollman@mail.com

To the officers and members of Oregon Grand Court,

With the news we received earlier this week that our Grand Court venue, Valley River
Inn, had a fire, it has been a whirlwind this week. 

I have now been informed by VRI that they will not be able to accommodate us for our
annual Grand Court session as scheduled March 9-11.  Please be assured that I am
doing everything that I can to secure a new venue in order to hold our annual session. 

At this time I don’t have a new location or dates this will happen. I do appreciate all who
have reached out offering help and support. I am exploring all options and will keep you
all updated as I have anything to report.

I understand some have received cancellation notifications directly from Valley River Inn. 
 This must be something that they automatically do in situations such as this as I am in
continued contact with them to see about securing a different date after they determine
they are OK to reopen. I am hoping to have something in place by next week.

Updates will be forthcoming as I have more information.

Judy Jones
Grand Royal Matron

----------------------
Dear HLs and SKs,
The next Oregon Amaranth Newsletter may be delayed to be able to provide you with more detailed information, as it becomes
available.  Please watch your email for more news.  

Please keep our  Grand Royal Matron Judy and her team in your prayers as they are working diligently on our behalf and for the best
interest of our Grand Court.  

In Amaranth love, Kris




